
Step 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
301 $ 250,391 $ 255,399 $ 260,507 $ 265,717 $ 271,031 $ 276,452 $ 281,981 $ 287,621 
302 $ 256,651 $ 261,784 $ 267,020 $ 272,360 $ 277,807 $ 283,363 $ 289,030 $ 294,811 
303 $ 263,067 $ 268,328 $ 273,695 $ 279,169 $ 284,752 $ 290,447 $ 296,256 $ 302,181 

Longevity:
5-6 Academic Years as Deputy Chancellor or College President with SCCCD 1%
7+ Academic Years as Deputy Chancellor or College President with SCCCD 2%

For contracts of other than durations shown, use daily rate calculation as follows:
Range and step /244 for 12 month contract = daily rate.
Daily rate x number of paid days (including vacation) = annual salary.

 Progression on the salary schedule is not automatic.  Progression is contingent upon receiving an evaluation 
rating by the Chancellor of "Meets Expectations" or above. 

Effective 7/1/2023 the schedule was increased by COLA (8.22%)

SCCCD Personnel System
Deputy Chancellor & College President Salary Schedule: P (Yearly Amounts)

Effective Date:  July 1, 2023

Number of Paid Days 
(includes vacation)

244

 Number of Working 
Days 
220

Months Per Year

12


	23-24 Dep Chanc & Pres Salary



